
1 RIO NAKATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 22 102.06 48.56 53.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -1.53 4.37-3 -2 -2 -3 0 -3 -3

2 3F! ! 5.30 0.00 5.30-1 0 -1 -1 1 1 1

3 3Lo 4.90 0.78 5.681 2 1 1 3 2 2

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 1 3 3 2 1

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.39 3.191 3 1 0 2 2 1

6 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.40 5.501 2 1 1 1 2 0

7 3T 4.62 X 0.67 5.292 3 1 1 2 2 1

8 3S+2A+SEQ 6.69 X 0.86 7.552 2 1 2 3 2 2

9 StSq3 3.30 0.86 4.162 4 2 2 3 3 3

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 3 0 1 1 2 1

45.11 48.56

Skating Skills 2.00 5.455.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.00

Transitions 2.00 5.105.25 6.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.75

Performance 2.00 5.505.75 6.00 5.25 4.75 5.75 6.25 4.75

Composition 2.00 5.255.50 6.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.455.75 6.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.00

53.50

2 Taiga NISHINO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 3 99.97 49.97 50.50 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Lz+1Eu+3Sq q 10.70 -0.71 9.99-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 1

2 3Lo 4.90 0.59 5.491 1 1 1 1 2 2

3 3F 5.30 0.32 5.621 0 1 -1 0 1 2

4 3Lz 5.90 0.71 6.611 1 1 1 1 2 2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 2 1 2 1 2 3

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.241 2 1 -1 0 1 1

7 2A 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.25 6.301 1 0 1 2 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.68 3.282 1 2 3 3 3 3

10 FCSp4 3.20 0.13 3.330 0 1 1 -1 1 0

48.78 49.97

Skating Skills 2.00 4.954.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25

Transitions 2.00 4.804.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.25

Performance 2.00 5.105.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.00 5.50

Composition 2.00 5.105.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.305.25 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75

50.50

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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3 Sena TAKAHASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 33 99.03 47.63 51.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -2.48 4.72-5 -4 -3 -5 -3 -5 -4

2 3Lo 4.90 0.78 5.682 2 1 1 1 3 2

3 CCSp3 2.80 0.62 3.422 3 1 2 2 3 2

4 3F 5.30 0.42 5.721 1 0 1 1 1 0

5 3Lz! ! 5.90 0.12 6.021 -1 0 0 0 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.68 3.283 2 2 2 3 3 3

7 3S 4.73 X 0.60 5.332 2 1 1 1 3 0

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 3 1 2 2 2 2

9 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.53 5.592 2 1 1 2 2 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.272 3 2 1 2 3 2

44.99 47.63

Skating Skills 2.00 5.155.25 5.75 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.50 5.00

Transitions 2.00 4.805.25 5.50 4.50 3.75 5.00 4.50 4.75

Performance 2.00 5.255.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.00

Composition 2.00 5.206.00 5.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 5.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.305.75 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 6.00 5.00

51.40

4 Yuki YOSHIOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 25 85.26 42.16 43.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 0.39 5.290 1 0 0 1 2 2

2 3Lz 5.90 -0.35 5.55-1 -3 0 -2 0 1 0

3 2A+1T 3.70 -0.40 3.30-2 0 -1 -1 -1 -4 -1

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.700 1 0 -1 1 2 0

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.39 3.191 2 1 1 2 2 1

6 3F!q ! 5.30 -1.59 3.71-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3

7 3T+2T+2T 7.48 X 0.25 7.731 1 0 0 1 1 0

8 3S 4.73 X 0.17 4.901 0 0 0 1 1 0

9 StSq2 2.60 -0.05 2.550 1 0 -1 1 -1 -1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.241 2 1 -1 1 1 0

43.01 42.16

Skating Skills 2.00 4.554.25 5.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50

Transitions 2.00 4.154.00 4.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.354.25 5.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Composition 2.00 4.254.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.254.50 5.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00

43.10
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5 JUN HAYAKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 4 81.67 39.87 42.30 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 -0.49 4.41-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 3Fe< e 3.18 -1.59 1.59-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 -2 0 0 0 0 0

4 2Lz+2A+SEQ 4.32 -0.66 3.66-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 FCSp3 2.80 -0.11 2.690 -1 0 0 0 -2 -1

6 3S+2T+2Lo 8.03 X 0.26 8.291 0 1 1 0 2 0

7 3T 4.62 X 0.25 4.871 1 0 1 1 0 0

8 StSq3 3.30 0.40 3.702 1 0 1 1 1 2

9 CSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.240 1 0 -1 1 2 2

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.120 0 0 -1 1 1 1

41.45 39.87

Skating Skills 2.00 4.504.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50

Transitions 2.00 3.954.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.204.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25

Composition 2.00 4.204.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.305.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

42.30

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

6 Yujin TAKEDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

35 80.68 39.98 40.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -1.30 4.60-4 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

2 3F! ! 5.30 -0.21 5.09-1 -3 -1 0 -1 1 1

3 2A+3T 7.50 0.50 8.001 1 0 1 1 2 2

4 1Lo 0.50 -0.06 0.44-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

5 FSSp3 2.60 -0.05 2.55-1 -1 0 0 0 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.21 2.39-1 -1 -1 0 -1 1 -1

7 3T+2A+SEQ 6.60 X -0.59 6.01-3 -2 -2 -1 0 -2 0

8 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.161 1 0 1 1 2 1

9 CCSp2 2.30 0.14 2.440 1 0 1 0 2 1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 1 2 1

41.03 39.98

Skating Skills 2.00 4.604.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 5.25 5.00

Transitions 2.00 3.753.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.004.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.75

Composition 2.00 3.953.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.054.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25

40.70
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7 HODAKA KAMIYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 79.91 35.61 45.30 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz< < 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.34 7.841 1 0 0 1 1 2

3 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 FCSp3 2.80 -0.06 2.740 -1 0 0 0 -1 0

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.422 1 1 2 1 3 1

6 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.25 0.25-5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.072 1 1 1 2 3 3

8 3S+3T<+2T < 9.86 X -1.20 8.66-3 -4 -2 -3 -2 -1 -5

9 3Lo< < 4.31 X -1.96 2.35-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.121 0 0 0 0 1 2

40.09 35.61

Skating Skills 2.00 4.504.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.75 4.50

Transitions 2.00 4.304.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 5.25 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.654.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.25 5.00

Composition 2.00 4.504.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.705.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.50 5.00

45.30

Falls:  -1.00 (2)

8 DAIYA EBIHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Tokyo YC 2 77.56 38.36 40.20 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.47 7.671 1 1 0 1 2 0

2 3Fe e 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCSp1 2.00 0.12 2.120 0 1 0 1 1 1

5 3Lzq q 5.90 -0.94 4.96-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -3

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.60-2 1 -1 -1 0 1 1

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.420 2 1 1 1 2 2

8 3Sq+2T+2Lo q 8.03 X -0.95 7.08-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

9 2A 3.63 X -0.20 3.430 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 1 0 0

43.52 38.36

Skating Skills 2.00 4.304.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.903.25 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.003.50 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.953.50 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.50 4.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.953.50 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.75

40.20

Falls:  -1.00 (2)
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9 Kazuna  SATOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 76.31 35.51 41.30 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.17 4.370 1 0 0 0 1 1

2 3Loq q 4.90 -2.45 2.45-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3S 4.30 0.60 4.902 1 1 1 1 2 2

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.810 1 0 1 0 2 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.071 1 2 2 2 2 2

6 CCSp2V 1.73 -0.55 1.18-5 -3 -4 -2 -2 -4 -3

7 2F! ! 1.80 -0.11 1.690 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1

8 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 -1 0 0 0 0 0

9 2A+2A+SEQ 5.81 X 0.33 6.141 1 1 1 1 2 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.21 3.290 2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

37.05 35.51

Skating Skills 2.00 4.304.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

Transitions 2.00 3.903.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25

Performance 2.00 4.154.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.75

Composition 2.00 4.004.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.304.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50

41.30

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

10 LEO HAMANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 11 74.36 33.86 41.00 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.08 5.580 1 0 0 0 1 0

2 2A 3.30 -0.07 3.230 0 0 -2 0 0 -1

3 3T 4.20 0.17 4.370 1 0 0 1 1 0

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.34 3.141 -1 1 2 2 2 0

5 2Lo 1.70 0.10 1.800 1 0 0 1 1 1

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1 2 0

7 2Lz+2T+2Lo<< << 4.29 X -1.05 3.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -3

8 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.911 1 1 1 2 2 1

9 2F 1.98 X 0.11 2.090 1 0 1 0 1 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 2 2 2 3 2

32.87 33.86

Skating Skills 2.00 4.003.75 4.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.953.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.153.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25

Composition 2.00 4.203.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.203.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00

41.00

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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11 IbukiOGAHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

21 73.21 28.21 45.50 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2F 1.80 0.25 2.051 1 1 2 1 2 2

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 1 1 3 2 2 3

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0 0 -1

6 2Lo+2T+2Tq q 4.73 X -0.68 4.05-5 -4 -4 -3 -3 -5 -4

7 2Lze+2Lo e 3.72 X -0.34 3.38-1 -4 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.62 3.223 0 2 2 3 2 3

9 CSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.421 1 1 2 1 2 2

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 0 1 2 1

27.35 28.21

Skating Skills 2.00 4.454.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.75

Transitions 2.00 4.254.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.605.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00

Composition 2.00 4.705.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.755.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00

45.50

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

12 Kei MUKAINO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

23 72.68 33.68 40.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A+1Eu+3S 8.10 0.60 8.702 2 1 1 1 2 1

2 3T 4.20 0.50 4.702 1 1 1 1 2 1

3 2Lz 2.10 0.13 2.231 2 0 0 1 1 0

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.121 0 0 2 0 1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 -0.21 2.39-1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 0

6 3Loq q 4.90 -2.45 2.45-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 FCSpB 1.60 -0.03 1.57-1 0 0 0 0 1 -5

8 3S 4.73 X -2.15 2.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.29 3.12-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2

10 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.18 2.82-1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -2

37.64 33.68

Skating Skills 2.00 4.304.75 5.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.754.25 4.25 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.954.50 4.50 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.954.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.054.50 4.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.00

40.00

Falls:  -1.00 (2)
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13 Iori Horino

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

hachinohe fsc 12 72.61 31.51 41.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.26 3.560 0 1 0 1 2 2

2 3S 4.30 0.17 4.470 0 0 0 1 1 2

3 CSSp2 2.30 0.09 2.39-1 -2 1 -1 1 2 2

4 3T< < 3.36 -0.87 2.49-4 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2

5 2Lo 1.70 0.07 1.770 0 0 1 1 2 0

6 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 -1 0 0 0 2 0

7 2Lz!+2T+2T ! 5.17 X -0.21 4.96-1 -3 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

8 StSq2 2.60 -0.16 2.44-1 -4 0 -1 0 1 -1

9 2F!+2A+SEQ ! 4.49 X -0.26 4.23-1 -2 -1 0 -1 0 -1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 2 1 2 0

32.12 31.51

Skating Skills 2.00 4.003.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50

Transitions 2.00 3.703.50 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25

Performance 2.00 4.354.25 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.75

Composition 2.00 4.204.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.303.75 3.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 5.00

41.10

14 Kenta OMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

14 71.97 33.87 38.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 3Tq q 4.20 -0.92 3.28-3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2

3 2Lo 1.70 0.07 1.770 0 0 1 0 2 1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 1 1 1 0 2 2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 1 1 0 1 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.650 0 1 0 0 0 2

7 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2F!+2T+2Lo ! 5.28 X -0.14 5.14-1 -3 -1 -1 -1 0 0

9 2A 3.63 X 0.07 3.701 0 0 -1 0 0 1

10 FCSp3 2.80 0.22 3.021 0 1 1 1 0 1

33.41 33.87

Skating Skills 2.00 4.054.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.75

Transitions 2.00 3.503.50 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.25

Performance 2.00 3.853.75 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.50

Composition 2.00 3.853.75 3.00 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.803.75 3.00 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.50 4.50

38.10
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15 KazuhiroNAKURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

24 71.80 31.80 40.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 -1.20 3.10-4 -4 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3

2 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 -0.29 4.51-3 -3 -1 -1 -1 0 -2

3 3T 4.20 -1.93 2.27-4 -4 -3 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.70-1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 2 0 3 -1

6 FCSp3 2.80 0.17 2.970 1 1 1 0 1 0

7 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.25 3.49-2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 2A 3.63 X 0.26 3.891 0 0 1 1 2 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.650 -2 1 1 0 1 -1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 2 1 1 1 2 1

34.27 31.80

Skating Skills 2.00 4.153.75 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 5.00 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.853.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.75

Performance 2.00 4.003.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.00

Composition 2.00 4.004.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.003.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 5.00 3.75

40.00

16 Ryoto Mori

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

34 71.56 31.16 41.90 1.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.50

Base
Value

1 3F!< ! 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S+2A+SEQ 6.08 0.26 6.341 0 0 0 0 2 2

3 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCSp2 2.30 0.05 2.350 -3 0 0 1 1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.60-1 -3 0 0 0 1 1

6 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.05 2.650 -1 0 1 0 1 0

8 3F!<+2T+2T ! 7.52 X -1.44 6.08-3 -5 -3 -4 -3 -4 -3

9 3S 4.73 X -1.46 3.27-4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 0 1 1 1 1 2

37.37 31.16

Skating Skills 2.00 4.454.25 3.50 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

Transitions 2.00 3.953.75 3.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.75

Performance 2.00 4.154.25 3.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 5.00

Composition 2.00 4.154.25 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.254.00 3.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75

41.90

Falls:  -1.50 (3)

National Novice

Oct. 22 - 24, 2021
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17 Hiroto HANAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

18 70.72 34.52 36.70 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S+2T+2Lo 7.30 0.00 7.300 0 0 -2 0 1 0

2 3F<< << 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.10 2.50-1 -1 0 -1 1 1 -1

4 StSq2 2.60 -0.16 2.440 0 0 0 -2 -2 -1

5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 1 0

6 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.25 1.85-2 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

7 3T+2A+SEQ 6.60 X 0.34 6.940 2 0 1 1 1 1

8 CCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 2 0 1 1 2 0

9 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 1 2 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 2 1 2 0

34.63 34.52

Skating Skills 2.00 3.903.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.453.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50

Performance 2.00 3.703.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.653.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.653.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50

36.70

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

18 Shun UEMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

27 69.68 28.78 41.40 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.13 2.231 0 0 0 1 2 1

2 2F! ! 1.80 -0.11 1.690 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.811 -1 0 1 1 2 1

4 2A+2T 4.60 0.20 4.801 1 0 1 0 2 0

5 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 0 1 1 1 3 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.022 0 2 0 2 3 2

7 2F+2T 3.10 0.07 3.170 0 0 0 1 2 1

8 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 1 2 1

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 2.70-1 0 0 -2 -2 -1 -1

27.60 28.78

Skating Skills 2.00 4.204.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.954.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.154.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 5.00 4.25

Composition 2.00 4.154.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.254.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 5.00 4.25

41.40

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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19 Aoto Oyama

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

30 69.60 33.60 36.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.42 4.621 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 3S 4.30 0.17 4.470 1 0 1 0 0 1

3 2A 3.30 0.07 3.370 0 0 0 0 1 1

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 -1 0 1 0 1 -1

5 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 2 0

6 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 0 1 2 2 0

7 2Lo+2A+SEQ 4.40 X -1.12 3.28-4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3

8 2Lz+2Lo+2T 5.61 X -0.21 5.40-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

9 StSq2 2.60 -0.10 2.50-2 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 1 0

34.11 33.60

Skating Skills 2.00 3.753.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.453.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.653.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.603.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.553.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50

36.00

20 Ryunosuke KANDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 29 68.76 32.16 36.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.34 4.541 1 0 1 1 1 0

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 -1

3 FCSp1 1.90 0.08 1.980 0 0 0 1 1 1

4 3Sq q 4.30 -1.12 3.18-3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 0 1 1 1 1 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.730 0 0 0 1 2 0

7 2F+1Eu+2F 4.51 X -0.07 4.44-1 -2 -1 0 0 0 1

8 StSq2 2.60 -0.16 2.440 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -1

9 2Lz!+2A+SEQ ! 4.75 X -0.46 4.29-2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

10 CSSp3 2.60 0.36 2.962 1 1 2 1 2 1

32.86 32.16

Skating Skills 2.00 3.853.50 4.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.403.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 4.00

Performance 2.00 3.753.75 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00

Composition 2.00 3.653.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.653.50 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00

36.60

National Novice

Oct. 22 - 24, 2021
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21 Minato Taguchi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

26 67.93 30.23 37.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.08 3.480 0 0 0 1 1 1

2 2F!+2T+2Lo ! 4.80 -0.36 4.44-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.11 1.790 -3 0 0 0 -1 -2

4 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 1 0

5 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 1 0 0

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.06 3.060 -1 0 1 1 1 -1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 0 1 1 1 0 1

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.03 1.900 1 0 0 0 1 0

9 2Lz 2.31 X 0.04 2.350 1 0 0 0 1 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 0 1 1 1 1 1

29.98 30.23

Skating Skills 2.00 3.853.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.603.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50

Performance 2.00 3.804.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.854.00 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.754.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75

37.70

22 Shoki Baba

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

10 67.51 32.91 34.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2A+SEQ 6.00 0.17 6.171 0 0 -1 1 1 0

2 3T 4.20 0.08 4.280 0 0 0 0 2 1

3 3S 4.30 0.34 4.641 0 0 1 1 2 1

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 1 0 0

5 2Lo 1.70 0.07 1.770 0 0 0 1 1 1

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 -1 1 -1 1

7 1F 0.55 X -0.11 0.44-2 -2 0 -2 -2 -3 -3

8 StSq2 2.60 -0.16 2.44-2 -2 0 0 0 0 -1

9 2Lz!+2T+2Loq ! 5.61 X -0.63 4.98-2 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 CSSp2 2.30 0.09 2.39-1 0 0 0 1 1 1

33.06 32.91

Skating Skills 2.00 3.753.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.253.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.453.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.00

Composition 2.00 3.403.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.453.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75

34.60
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23 Ritsu IKEDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 6 67.01 28.61 38.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.17 4.370 1 0 0 1 1 0

2 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.82 0.88-4 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 -0.13 3.17-1 -2 0 0 0 0 -1

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 1 0 -2

5 CSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.30-1 0 0 -1 1 0 1

6 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 0 0 2 1 2 0

7 2Lz 2.31 X -0.04 2.27-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

8 2F!+2T+2Tq ! 4.84 X -0.72 4.12-5 -4 -4 -3 -3 -4 -5

9 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.761 -2 1 1 1 0 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.88-1 1 -1 -2 0 1 -1

29.85 28.61

Skating Skills 2.00 4.053.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.553.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.854.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.953.75 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.803.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75

38.40

24 Yusuke OSHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

17 65.75 27.35 38.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.07 3.371 1 0 0 -1 0 0

2 2Lz+1Eu+2S 3.90 0.00 3.900 -1 0 0 0 0 1

3 2Fe e 1.44 -0.35 1.09-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 FCSp1 1.90 -0.08 1.820 -1 -1 0 0 1 -1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.911 3 1 0 1 1 2

7 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2Aq+2T q 5.06 X -0.86 4.20-3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2

9 CSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.810 2 1 1 0 1 1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.240 2 1 1 1 1 0

27.81 27.35

Skating Skills 2.00 3.753.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.603.50 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.954.25 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00

Composition 2.00 4.004.00 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.903.75 4.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25

38.40

National Novice

Oct. 22 - 24, 2021

Ootsu, Shiga
Version:2021.63.10230.1038

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/10/24 19:30 Page 12



25 Akihiro Shibayama

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 28 65.36 29.06 36.80 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 0 1 0 1 1

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0 2 -4

5 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.10 -0.04 5.060 -4 -1 0 0 0 0

6 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.18 3.23-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 CCSp4 3.20 0.58 3.781 0 1 2 3 3 2

8 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 2.340 -2 -1 -2 -2 0 0

9 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.640 0 0 0 1 2 1

30.39 29.06

Skating Skills 2.00 3.954.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.553.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.703.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00

Composition 2.00 3.553.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.654.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00

36.80

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

26 SATSUKI HAGIWARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

HigashiyamatoFSC 7 64.79 28.69 36.60 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Tq q 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 1 0 2 1

3 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 0 1 1 2 0

4 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.10 0.13 5.230 1 1 0 1 2 0

5 FCSpB 1.60 -0.16 1.44-1 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -2

6 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.66 2.97-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

7 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.410 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 CSSp3 2.60 -0.26 2.34-1 -4 -2 -1 0 1 -1

9 StSq2 2.60 -0.05 2.55-1 -2 0 0 0 0 2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.28 3.22-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 0

31.64 28.69

Skating Skills 2.00 3.854.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.403.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 4.00 4.25

Performance 2.00 3.753.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.50

Composition 2.00 3.553.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.753.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.50

36.60

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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27 Kyohei TOBINAGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 31 61.99 25.69 36.80 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.44 -0.69 2.75-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2Aq q 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.120 1 0 0 0 1 1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 0 1 0 1 2 1

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

6 FCSp1 1.90 -0.08 1.82-1 0 0 0 0 -1 -2

7 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 -0.20 4.900 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -1

8 2Lz+2T 3.74 X -0.55 3.19-4 -4 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 1

10 CSSp1 1.90 0.11 2.010 0 0 1 1 1 1

28.65 25.69

Skating Skills 2.00 3.754.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.503.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.704.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00

Composition 2.00 3.704.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.754.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00

36.80

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

28 TORI YUMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 61.70 26.40 35.80 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.47 0.83-4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.20 3.501 0 0 0 1 1 1

3 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 0 1 1 2 0

4 FCSp1 1.90 -0.49 1.41-3 -5 -2 -1 -2 -4 -2

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.700 0 0 0 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.21 2.39-1 -2 -1 0 0 -3 0

7 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 -0.90 3.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

8 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0 0 1

9 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 1 0

10 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 1 0 0 0 0

27.91 26.40

Skating Skills 2.00 3.754.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.453.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.553.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.603.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.554.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.75

35.80

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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Oct. 22 - 24, 2021
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29 Haruto Sasaki

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Isesaki Club 9 60.09 23.59 37.50 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.25 2.85-2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1

4 2A 3.30 0.07 3.370 0 0 1 1 0 0

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.18 2.48-2 1 0 1 1 2 1

6 2Lz 2.31 X 0.13 2.440 0 0 1 1 1 1

7 CCSp2 2.30 0.09 2.390 1 0 0 1 -1 1

8 2Lo+1Eu<<+2Sq << 3.30 X -0.85 2.45-5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.20 1.80-1 1 -1 -2 0 -2 -1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.810 2 1 1 1 -3 1

27.21 23.59

Skating Skills 2.00 3.703.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.653.50 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.00

Performance 2.00 3.703.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.50

Composition 2.00 3.753.50 4.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.953.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.00 4.75

37.50

Falls:  -1.00 (2)

30 RYOYA MIZUKOSHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

NAMIHAYA ISC 15 59.64 23.24 36.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.00 3.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2A 3.30 -0.07 3.230 -2 0 -1 0 0 0

3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.37 1.93-1 -2 0 -1 -1 -3 -3

4 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 1

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.03 1.901 0 0 0 0 1 0

8 SSp3 2.10 0.17 2.270 1 1 1 1 1 0

9 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.06 2.94-1 0 -1 0 1 1 -1

24.08 23.24

Skating Skills 2.00 3.653.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.503.50 3.50 3.00 4.50 3.50 3.25 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.653.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.703.50 3.25 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.703.75 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00

36.40

National Novice

Oct. 22 - 24, 2021

Ootsu, Shiga
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31 HIYORI YAMAGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

32 57.51 24.81 33.20 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2F 1.80 0.04 1.840 0 0 0 1 1 0

2 2Lze e 1.68 -0.40 1.28-3 -4 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CSSp2 2.30 0.37 2.672 1 1 2 2 3 1

5 2Lo+1Lo 2.20 0.00 2.200 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 1 0

7 FCSp1 1.90 -0.15 1.75-1 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -1

8 StSq2 2.60 -0.16 2.44-1 -2 0 0 0 -1 -1

9 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X -0.04 3.92-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.07 3.430 -1 0 0 1 0 -2

26.87 24.81

Skating Skills 2.00 3.503.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.153.50 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.453.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50

Composition 2.00 3.253.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.253.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25

33.20

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

32 HIRO KANEKO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

8 54.86 22.86 32.50 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 1A+1T+1Lo 2.00 -0.44 1.56-4 -4 -5 -4 -4 -4 -3

2 2S 1.30 -0.16 1.14-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.09 2.210 -2 0 0 0 0 -2

4 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 -2 0 0 0 1 0

6 2Lz+2A+SEQ 4.32 0.07 4.390 -1 0 0 0 1 1

7 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.14 1.84-1 -2 -1 0 -1 0 -1

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.03 1.900 0 0 0 0 1 1

9 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.620 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1

10 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 0 0

25.87 22.86

Skating Skills 2.00 3.604.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50

Transitions 2.00 3.153.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.053.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

Composition 2.00 3.203.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.253.50 3.75 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25

32.50

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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33 KOTARO SHIMPUKU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 20 54.41 18.11 36.80 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2S 1.30 0.08 1.381 1 0 0 1 2 0

2 1A 1.10 0.07 1.171 -5 0 1 1 2 0

3 2Lz!+2Lo<< ! 2.60 -1.05 1.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.880 2 -1 -1 0 -2 0

5 StSq1 1.80 0.14 1.941 1 1 -1 1 0 1

6 FCSp1 1.90 -0.84 1.06-4 -4 -4 -4 -5 -5 -5

7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2F!+2T+2T<< ! 3.85 X -0.76 3.09-4 -5 -4 -4 -4 -5 -2

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.29 2.02-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

10 CSSp1V 1.43 -0.11 1.32-1 -2 0 -2 0 -1 0

20.99 18.11

Skating Skills 2.00 3.654.00 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50

Transitions 2.00 3.403.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.803.75 4.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.25

Composition 2.00 3.854.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.703.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50

36.80

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

34 Mitsusa TERASHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meito Figure Skating Club 5 53.81 18.51 35.80 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Lze e 1.68 -0.44 1.24-3 -4 -2 -2 -2 -4 -2

2 2F 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.602 3 1 2 2 2 2

4 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

6 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.730 1 0 0 0 0 1

7 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 X -0.10 3.75-1 -3 0 0 -1 -1 0

8 1F+2T 1.98 X -0.55 1.43-4 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5 -4

9 StSq1 1.80 -0.11 1.69-1 -2 -1 0 1 -1 0

10 CCSp2 2.30 0.05 2.350 0 0 1 0 2 0

19.21 18.51

Skating Skills 2.00 3.703.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.403.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.603.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.603.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.603.50 4.25 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50

35.80

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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35 Haruto Hisazumi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

19 50.35 19.25 31.60 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.25 3.15-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.180 1 0 2 1 1 0

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.620 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 -1

7 CCSp2 2.30 -0.55 1.75-2 -3 -2 -1 -1 -5 -4

8 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.65 2.76-4 -3 -3 -2 -3 -5 -5

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.30 2.20-1 -3 -1 -2 -1 -1 0

22.28 19.25

Skating Skills 2.00 3.353.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25

Transitions 2.00 3.003.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

Performance 2.00 3.053.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.00

Composition 2.00 3.253.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.153.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00

31.60

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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